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Double-Ended
LEDtube T8

9W for 600mm, 18W for 1200mmWattage

Voltage 220V -240 V

Cap G13

Length 600mm, 1200mm

Lamp Type Double ended

15000 hrs

800 lm for 600mm, 1600 lm for 1200mm

Lifetime

Lumen output

CCT 400K, 6500K

70CRI *

Optical system

Product List

Product Description

Ecolink DE Ledtube 600mm 9W 740 T8 G13

Ecolink DE Ledtube 600mm 9W 765 T8 G13

Ecolink DE Ledtube 1200mm 18W 740 T8 G13

Ecolink DE Ledtube 1200mm 18W 765 T8 G13

Wattage

9 watts

9 watts

18 watts

18 watts

Voltage

220-240V

220-240V

220-240V

220-240V

Cap

G13

G13

G13

G13

Length

600

600

1200

1200

Beam Angle

240

240

240

240

Lifetime

15000

15000

15000

15000

Lumen

800

800

1600

1600

CCT

4000K

6500K

4000K

6500K

CRI

70

70

70

70

Storage temperature

Operating Temperature

Maximum surface temperature of tube at Tamb.=25°C

T operating 

T storage

T surface

min -20°C

min -40°C

max +45°C

max +65°C

60°C 

PRODUCT FEATURES

Safe and forget

Maintain high performance

Easy to experience

Dimensions (mm)

Product

600mm

1200mm

A1 A2 A3 D

588.5

1198

595.5

1205

602.5 28

281212
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Reliable operation between -20°C to 45°C ambient temperature
Trustable claimed lifetime
50,000 switching cycles

Instant on, no �icker or buzz
Advanced optical design ensures a uniform light output and 
superior optical e�ciency

Pass 3KV high-pot test, insulation & safety guaranteed
Pass 750V surge test (vs.IEC standard 500V), avoiding the damage 
caused by input voltage �uctuation and lightning strike
100% comply with IEC requirement on T8 dimension, �tting into 
�uorescent luminaire perfectly


