# ECOLIŅK

## **Double-Ended LEDtube T8**

#### **PRODUCT FEATURES**

#### Maintain high performance

- Reliable operation between -20°C to 45°C ambient temperature
- Trustable claimed lifetime
- 50,000 switching cycles
- Easy to experience
- Instant on, no flicker or buzz
- · Advanced optical design ensures a uniform light output and superior optical efficiency
- Safe and forget
- · Pass 3KV high-pot test, insulation & safety guaranteed
- Pass 750V surge test (vs.IEC standard 500V), avoiding the damage caused by input voltage fluctuation and lightning strike
- · 100% comply with IEC requirement on T8 dimension, fitting into fluorescent luminaire perfectly

#### **Product data**

Optical system	
Wattage	9W for 600mm, 18W for 1200mm
Voltage	220V -240 V
Cap	G13
Length	600mm, 1200mm
Lamp Type	Double ended
Lifetime	15000 hrs
Lumen output	800 lm for 600mm, 1600 lm for 1200mm
сст	400K, 6500K
CRI *	70

### Product List

Product Description	Wattage	Voltage	Cap	Length	Beam Angle	Lifetime	Lumen	сст	CRI
Ecolink DE Ledtube 600mm 9W 740 T8 G13	9 watts	220-240V	G13	600	240	15000	800	4000K	70
Ecolink DE Ledtube 600mm 9W 765 T8 G13	9 watts	220-240V	G13	600	240	15000	800	6500K	70
Ecolink DE Ledtube 1200mm 18W 740 T8 G13	18 watts	220-240V	G13	1200	240	15000	1600	4000K	70
Ecolink DE Ledtube 1200mm 18W 765 T8 G13	18 watts	220-240V	G13	1200	240	15000	1600	6500K	70

Storage temperature	T operating	min -20°C	max +45°C		Dimensions (mm)				
				1	Product	A1	A2	A3	D
Operating Temperature	T storage	min −40°C	max +65°C		600mm	588.5	595.5	602.5	28
Maximum surface temperature of tube at Tamb.=25°C	T surface	6	0°C		1200mm	1198	1205	1212	28
		0	UC						

Dimensions	(mm)			
Product	A1	A2	A3	D
600mm	588.5	595.5	602.5	28
1200mm	1198	1205	1212	28

ECOLINK

© 2021 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify. 2021, June 10 - data subject to change.